
 No.	 Description	 Part Number
1.	 Smoke Outlet Cover - MB 10444892
2.	 Screw, M6 x 16, Hexagon Cap Flange 99625
3.	 Gasket, Smoke Outlet 221518
4.	 Rear Plate, Outer 10443792
5.	 Screw, M6x40, Hex Cap Flange 117563
6.	 Side Plate, Upper - MB	  10444592
7.	 Side Plate, Lower - MB	 10443492
8.	 Burn Plate, Left / Right 10443612
9.	 Rear Plate, Lower Inner, MB 10443392
10.	 Refractory Brick, 230 x 55 x 32mm 221494
11.	 Refractory Brick, 230 x 115 x 32mm 129082
12.	 Brick Retainer 10444112
13.	 Bottom Plate, Complete - MB	 10443192
14.	 Secondary Air Plate 225830
15.	 Bottom Heat Shield 221491
16.	 Leg - MB	 10081792
17.	 Washer,  Ø6.4xØ18x1.6 12004
18.	 Screw, M6 x 25 St 8.8 Blk	 118019
19. Screw, M6 x 12 St 8.8 Blk 117130
20.	 Nut, M6 St8.8, Hex Flange 117968
23.	 Gasket, Secondary Air Tubes, LD 187-1 Ø4,8x150mm 221503
24.	 Secondary Air Tube, Left 221522
25.	 Secondary Air Tube, Front 221515
26.	 Secondary Air Tube, Right 221521
27.	 Front Plate, Upper - MB 10444392
29.	 Front Plate, Lower - MB 10443212
30.	 Glass Panel 128101
31.	 Door Air Valve Housing 10443812
32.	 Screw, M6 x 12mm, Pan Hd 118042
33.	 Air Valve Gasket, V125 8x150mm 127215
34.	 Air Valve Spring 128427
35.	 Air Valve - MB 10315592
36.	 Glass Gasket, LD 187-1 Ø4,8x600mm 200028
37.	 Nut, M8 St8.8, Hex Cap Flange 116994
38.	 Door Latch - MB	 10108592
39.	 Insulating Washer, ø22xø8,2x2mm 124853
40.	 Screw, M8x25 St 8.8 DIN 7991 116960
41.	 Door Knob, Wooden - Blk 129929
42.	 Sleeve, Ø8xØ6x62 129930
43.	 Washer, Ø6.4xØ18x1.6 St8.8 Black 127105
44.	 Screw, Cylh Slotted 117825
45.	 Door Gasket, LD 360 Ø8,7x850mm 100038
46.	 Door - MB	 156226
47.	 Hinge Pin, Ø6x33 Black chromate 127075	
48.	 Air Deflector - MB	 10315292
50.	 Door Catch 120013
51.	 Left Baffle 10466212
52.	 Right Baffle 10466112

Replacement Baffle Kit, inc. #51, #52	 157759
53.	 Insulation Blanket 221506
57.	 Screw, M6 x 60 Hex	 99101
59.	 Gasket, Top / Upper - LD 375-2 Ø9,5x1657mm	 225695
61.	 Washer, Cast Iron 10325312

No.	 Description	 Part Number 
62.	 Screw, M6 x 25, Hex Cap Flange 117099
63.	 Traverse Bar 10022912
64.	 Griddle Plate 10444918
65.	 Smoke Outlet - MB	 10444792
66.	 Cover Plate 225831
67. Top Plate, Lower - MB	 10443592
68.	 Top Plate Bracket 10371312
69.	 Top Plate, Upper - MB	 156229
70.	 Rear Plate, Upper - MB 10444492
71.	 Socket Set Screw, M6 x 25 117577     

JFJotul F 118 II Black Bear Wood Stove Parts List 

Figure 1




